THE MIDWEST'S LARGEST FREE MOTORCYCLE RALLY

2024 Homecoming Rally

July 25-28, 2024

West Bend Harley-Davidson Vendor Application

https://www.westbendhd.com/ 2910 WEST WASHINGTON ST. WEST BEND. WI 53095



Dealership Hours: Thursday - Saturday 9am-9pm & Sunday 9am-5pm (Hours are subject to change)

■ SPACE REQUESTED

Туре	Rental Price	Price Total
Retail 10x10	\$500	
Retail 10x20	.\$600	
Retail 10x30	\$750	
Retail 10x40	\$900	
Retail 20x20	\$1,000	
Retail 20x40	\$1,200	
Food Truck/ Vendor	\$300	

*Power and/or generators will not be provided by West Bend Harley-Davidson at the 2024 Homecoming. Please plan ahead and provide/ rent your own power and/or generator.

Balance Due: June 24, 2024 Please mail check, w9 and application to:

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE Deposit Due: 50% Minimum

Resale State:

Once application is approved Windy City-Fox Motorsports, LLC Attn: Homecoming Rally - WBHD

5490 Park Place, Rosemont, IL 60018 *Once application is approved, please send check to address above

- Prior to set up, vendors must have proof of the required insurance and all city, county, and sate permits in place.
- Prior to set up, vendors must make full payment and provide a W-9.
- All vendors are subject to the attached Terms & Conditions & must complete with a signature.
- Vendors **must** set up and take down during designated hours. The rental price set forth above does not include tent rental.

West Bend H-D Grounds Hours:

Thur., July 25 3PM - 9:30PM Fri., July 26 & Sat. July 27 11AM - 9:30PM Sun., July 28

11AM - 2PM

West Bend H-D Set-Up Hours: Wednesday, July 24 10AM-5PM OR Thursday, July 25 before 12PM

West Bend H-D Take-Down Hours: Sunday, July 28 2PM-5PM

(Hours are subject to change)

*Application is not approved until Terms and Conditions are signed. Please do not send payment until application is approved.

Contact Name:			
Business Name:			
Date:	Space requested at:	West Bend H-D	
Mailing Address:	City:	State:	Zip:
Contact Number:			
Email Address:			
Website:			

Resale Number: